

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Promotion/Regularization of Flock Inspectors/equivalent as Assistant Livestock Officers - Adjustment thereof.

ORDER NO.

447 SHDJ of 2023

DATED

09-2023

Consequent upon the promotion/regularization of Flock Inspectors/equivalent as Assistant Livestock Officers vide Order No. 430-SHDJ of 2023 dated 30.08.2023, the following adjustments are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr.)	Place of Posting/Adjustment
1	Arab Hussain Shah	Pouni in the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi against clear vacancy.
2	Abdul Manan Malik	Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu against clear vacancy. He shall also hold the charge of ALO in the O/o Joint Director (Farms) SHD Jammu in addition to his own duties till further orders.

The officials shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect and the respective DDO shall furnish a compliance report to this Directorate within a week's time.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department,

Dated:

Jammu. 09.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/9779-86

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi/Poonch for information and necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for information and necessary action.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

6. Concerned officials for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Supta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,

09.09.23